

JET LINX INTRODUCES LATEST PARTNERS TO JOIN THE ELEVATED LIFESTYLE CLIENT BENEFITS PROGRAM THIS FALL

OMAHA, Neb. – Oct. 31, 2016 – <u>Jet Linx Aviation</u> announces three new partners, Regal Wings, Meadowood and Eleven James, to join the private aviation company's client benefits program, Elevated Lifestyle. The Elevated Lifestyle program provides exclusive rewards, upgrades and access as well as an enhanced tier—Elevated Lifestyle Plus (EL+)—offering with even more value for clients who fly 25, 50 and 100 hours a year.

"In addition to providing our clients with a personalized private jet experience, we want to also enhance their travel and lifestyle with the best and most sensible benefits possible," said Jamie Walker, President & CEO of Jet Linx. "The latest additions to our Elevated Lifestyle program are partners that understand the need for attention to detail, exclusivity and value, and we are delighted to launch these offerings this fall."

To supplement personalized private flights through Jet Linx Aviation, the company will offer exclusive pricing for international commercial airfare on clients' desired routes from North America through Regal Wings, one of the largest wholesalers and consolidators for luxury air tickets. Access to net, wholesale, contract and consolidated fares drives Regal Wings' superiority in the global market for international fares.

Meadowood, Napa Valley's ultimate luxury destination resort nestled in the heart of iconic St. Helena, joins the Jet Linx Aviation Elevated Lifestyle program with exclusive VIP benefits such as upgrades and customized itineraries for the ultimate Napa Valley experience. A long-standing member of Relais & Châteaux and recently the host wedding venue for Derek Jeter and Hannah Davis, the resort is set within the 250-acre estate. The 85 exquisitely appointed guest Cottages, Suites and Lodges feature fireplaces and terraces, affording the utmost in privacy and serenity. Jet Linx clients will indulge their inner epicurean at the Michelin Three-Star Restaurant at Meadowood, plus enjoy a sport activities including golf, tennis, swimming, hiking and croquet.

Finally, <u>Eleven James</u> redefines the experience of luxury and ownership for all Jet Linx clients by granting them membership access to an unrivaled collection of luxury timepieces, including Rolex, Audemars Piguet, IWC and Hublot, plus a myriad of the most popular watch brands and styles rotated every few months. Jet Linx clients will enjoy the same highly personalized services offered to Eleven James members at a special membership pricing.

The Elevated Lifestyle Program has 16 other partners that fall within a number of categories including, health & wellness, leisure, wine & spirits, fashion, beauty, travel and more. Clients who fly more than 50 hours with Jet Linx also earn complimentary upgrades and flight credits.

"The Elevated Lifestyle program is the perfect complement to our clients travel and overall lifestyle," said Danielle Meier, Elevated Lifestyle Concierge. "Clients can enjoy a variety experiences in the form of a vacation, a day at one of the most wonderful spas, a wine tasting experience, the finest in clothing and accessories, or VIP access to an exclusive event at their Base or nationwide. There is something for everyone."

For more information on Jet Linx and their Elevated Lifestyle program, visit www.jetlinx.com or contact a local Jet Linx base for more information.

###

About Jet Linx Aviation

Jet Linx Aviation is a locally-focused private jet company founded in 1999 as a more personalized approach to national private jet companies. Jet Linx offers two different ways to experience private aviation – a guaranteed Jet Card and an Aircraft Management program – providing its clients with an all-encompassing, local solution to all of their private jet travel needs. Jet Linx is an IS-BAO Stage 3, ARGUS Platinum and Wyvern Wingman safety rated operator, an accomplishment earned by less than one percent of all aircraft operators in the world. It is headquartered in Omaha, Neb. and has bases in Atlanta, Detroit, Houston, Indianapolis, Dallas, Ft. Worth, Denver, Omaha, San Antonio, Scottsdale, St Louis, Tulsa, Nashville and Washington D.C. For additional information, please visit Jet Linx (www.jetlinx.com).

MEDIA CONTACT:

Kaymi Malave
EVINS Communications
212-377-358
JetLinx@evins.com